SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 28799/2017

BARUN CHANDRA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In this writ petition, the petitioner has prayed for many a relief but basically, it relates to ensure absolute safety and security of each and every child studying in all the schools across the country and to command the authorities of the school managements and the promoters to take steps so that the safety and security is sustained and no one is affected. That apart, the prayer is for framing guidelines and also to take appropriate actions against the violators.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Needless to say, the petition is not restricted to the school concerned as it has a countrywide effect.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma) Assistant Registrar