SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s).29005/2017

ABHA R.SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-09-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

List on 15.09.2017 before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR