SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).874/2017

ABHA R.SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv. Ms.Puja Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr.Shailender Saini, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Ms.Joyshree Barman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.G.S.Makker, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. As far as other respondents are concerned, let notice be issued to them.

The petitioner is at liberty to serve the respondent-States through their standing counsel nominated for this Court.

Tag with Writ Petition(Crl.)No.136 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR