

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.136/2017

BARUN CHANDRA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

WITH W.P.(C) No.874/2017 (PIL-W)
(With appln.(s) for intervention)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimh, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv/.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastva, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goekela, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Kapur, Petitioner-in-person

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Bupen Narula, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Manuraj, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Let the matter be listed on 4th December, 2017, on which date Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, learned counsel is requested to file a compilation containing the guidelines and

rules of the Union of India and the other States. Learned counsel will collect it from the learned Standing Counsel for the States and prepare the compilation. If any counsel, intervenor or Association is interested to give any suggestion or file any guideline, they shall submit the same to Ms. Sujeet Srivastava, learned counsel before the next date of hearing.

Call on the date fixed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar