

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.136/2017

BARUN CHANDRA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95765/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATIONON and IA
No.111049/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA
No.111085/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA
No.130183/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA
No.134634/2017-impleading party
[AS FIRST CASE])
WITH
W.P. (C) No.874/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 04-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.
Dr. Mamta Tekriwal, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv,
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Ms. Maitree Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Kynpham V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Suneet Padhi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley Sharma, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, AOR

Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co.

Ms. Anuja Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us
Hon'ble Abhay Manohar Sapre, J. is not a Member.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER